A RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATION FOR, AND PARTICIPATION IN, THE KLAMATH INTEROPERABILITY RADIO GROUP

WHEREAS, pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes ("ORS") 190.080, by intergovernmental agreement ("IGA") dated March 1, 2016, certain public safety agencies in Klamath County created Klamath Interoperability Radio Group ("KIRG") for the purposes of owning, maintaining, financing, and operating the county-wide interoperable radio communications system ("System") and to establish terms for participation therein; and

WHEREAS, upon KIRG's formation its Board of Directors ("KIRG Board") adopted bylaws to govern the KIRG Board's operations, and Section 5 of such bylaws authorizes the KIRG Board to consider and approve new applications to participate in using the System; and

to consider and approve new applications to participate in using the System; and
WHEREAS, ORS 190.010 authorizes units of local government to enter into agreements for the performance of any or all functions and activities that a party to the agreement, its officers or agencies, have authority to perform; and
WHEREAS, ("Applicant") is a unit of local government or governmental agency formed and authorized under Oregon law to promote public safety and provide emergency services requiring radio communications in the course of its operations; and
WHEREAS, Applicant desires to participate in KIRG and to use the System;
NOW, THEREFORE, the Applicant's governing body hereby resolves as follows:
1. Application to participate in KIRG for the purpose of using the System is hereby approved.
2. This Resolution, duly approved and signed, shall constitute the application to be submitted for approval to the KIRG Board.
3. The acceptance and approval of this Application by the KIRG Board of Directors shall be deemed consent to participate in KIRG and to use the System, subject to the terms and conditions of the IGA and Appendix A.
Attachment: Appendix A
APPROVED this day of, 202
Board Chair
ATTEST:
Secretary of the Board

1- RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATION FOR, AND PARTICIPATION IN, THE KLAMATH INTEROPERABILITY RADIO GROUP

APPROVAL OF APPLICATON TO PARTICIPATE IN KIRG AND TO USE THE INTEROPERABLE RADIO SYSTEM

By majority vote at a meeting duty called, K	TRO'S Board of Directors accepted and approved
this application from	for participation in KIRG and to use the radio
interoperability system.	
By signing below, KIRG hereby agrees to _	's participation in
KIRG, subject to the terms and conditions of	f the IGA and the KIRG bylaws, effective
(date).	
BY:	
KIRG - Board Chair	Date
ATTEST:	
KIRG – Vice Board Chair	